



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

<u>Abstract</u>

Local Self Government Department - AMRUT - SAAP I, II and III -Release of Third Instalment - Sanctioned - Orders Issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.1966/2020/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 20/10/2020

- Read 1 D. O. Lr. F No. K-16015/22/2017-AMRUT-II/AMRUT-IB dated 18/09/2020 from MoHUA, G/I
 - 2 Letter No. AI-869/16/AMRUT dated 05/10/2020 from Mission Director, AMRUT

<u>ORDER</u>

As per the letter read as paper 2 above, the Mission Director, AMRUT has requested to release part 3rd instalment of Central Assistance and matching State share.

2. Government have examined the matter in detail and pleased to accord sanction to release part 3rd instalment, release of Central Assistance along with the State share to AMRUT as detailed below, into the PSTB account bearing No. 363, maintained by Mission Director, AMRUT for Centrally Sponsored Schemes with the Sub Treasury, Vellayambalam and transfer credit to the PFMS account No.6434109855 towards the Mission Director AMRUT in the Indian Bank, Thycaud Branch, IFS Code IDIB000T021.

Rs. In Crores

Head of Account	Central	State	Total
2217-05-191-68 AMRUT Corporation	123.03	73.82	196.85

2217-05-192-69 AMRUT Municipality	76.60	45.96	122.56
Total	199.63	119.78	319.41

4. Mission Director, AMRUT is also directed to forward proposal for additional fund, if budget provision is insufficient for the release.

(By order of the Governor) BISHWANATH SINHA IAS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

To:

Mission Director, AMRUT Director of Urban Affairs, Thiruvananthapuram Finance Dept.(No.DEV-2/104/2020-FIN(e-1508260) dated 15/10/2020 The Principal Accountant General (Audit/ A&E/ LBA &A) The Information Officer, (Web & New Media) I&PRD Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer